## IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF JOHN WAYNE FLYNN, M.D.

## ORDER

on this 20th day of May, 1983, comes on for hearing the application for medical licensure presented by John Wayne Flynn M.D. The Board was represented by Kay Karen Kennedy, Assistant Attorney General; the Applicant, John Wayne Flynn, M.D., appeared personally and with counsel, D. C. Thomas. After careful consideration of the testimony of witnesses duly sworn and being fully advised in the premises, the Board entered the following Order:

IT IS THEREFORE THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS that the application of John Wayne Flynn for medical licensure be granted upon the stipulation of all parties that said license will be subject to a five (5) year probation with the following conditions:

- 1. The physician, John Wayne Flynn, shall not register for any Scheduled Drug permits, state or federal;
- 2. Dr. Flynn will provide biological specimens to inspectors when requested to do so for the purpose of laboratory analysis;
- 3. Dr. Flynn will not prescribe, administer or dispense any drug to himself and will take no drugs unless prescribed to him by another physician; and
- 4. Dr. Flynn will report to this Board or a designated member thereof whenever requested to do so.

MARK R. JOHNSON, M.D., Secretary State Board of Medical Examiners

:lm